
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING - INTERCOM TELPHONE DIRECTORY  

 

HOD OFFICE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name & Designation Intercom 
Dial with 

      +044-2235 
(Eg: 0442235-7744) 
 
 
 
 
 

E-mail Id 

Head of the Department                  7744   hodmech@annauniv.edu 

Dr.S.Balasivanandha Prabu 
 

    7747   sivanandha@annauniv.edu 
  sivanandha.prabu@gmail.com 

HOD Office 7753 - 

Assistant Professor 

Dr.S.Kalaimagal 7761 s.kalaimagal@gmail.com 

Mrs.N.Muthu Mekala 7756   Meka  mekalagunalan@gmail.com 

  General 

Superintendent &  
Certificate issuing                  
(UG, PG & Ph.D)  

7754 - 

IQAC Cell 7755 - 

Henry Maudslay Hall 7752 - 



CENTRAL WORKSHOP 

 

Name & Designation Intercom 
Dial with 

      +044-2235 
(Eg: 0442235-7744) 

 

Email id 

Head of the Division  7760 / 9495 - 

Office, Central workshop 7732 - 

Professors 

Dr.V.S. Senthil Kumar 7738 vssk70@gmail.com 

vsskumar@annauniv.edu 

Dr.S. Rajendra Boopathy 7734 boopathy7984@gmail.com 

Dr.B.Mohan 7759 bmohan@annauniv.edu 

mohan@mitindia.edu 

 

Dr.S. Balasivanandha Prabu 7747 sivanandha@rediffmail.com 

Dr.M.Pradeep Kumar 7735 pradeep@annauniv.edu 

Dr.S. Senthil Kumaran 7749 metrosenk@annauniv.edu 

metrosenk@gmail.com 

Associate Professor 

Dr.J.Prasanna 7751 prasanna@annauniv.edu 

Assistant Professor   

Dr. K. Thirumavalavan 7733 valavan.sk@gmail.com 

Dr.J.Sudha 7762 sudhaj@annauniv.edu 

Dr. S. Kalaimagal 7761 kalaimagal@annauniv.edu 

s.kalaimagal@gmail.com 

Dr. P. Susila Transferred to Trichy 

Engg.College (under 

Deputation) 

- 

Dr.D.Samuel Raj 7767 samuelrajd@gmail.com 

Teaching Fellow 7758 / 7745  

General Foreman / Foreman  7739 - 

Store Keeper 7748  

Laboratories 

Special Machine Shop 7740 - 

CAM Lab. 7741 - 

Machine Shop Lab. 7743 - 

Basic Workshop Practices Lab. 7746 - 

Electrical & Electronics Lab.  -                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     - 

mailto:metrosenk@gmail.com


Mechatronics Lab. 7750 - 

Scanning Electron Microscope  

Lab. 

7737 - 

CWS-Division Library 7736 - 

Conference Hall (Henry Maudslay 

Hall) 

7752 - 

 

 

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINEERING DIVISION 

 

Name & Designation Intercom 
Dial with 

      +044-2235 
(Eg: 0442235-7744) 

 

Email id 

Head of Division 7581 icedivn@annauniv.edu 

Office- I.C.E 7587  

Professors 

Dr.N.V.Mahalakshmi 7584 nvmal2001@yahoo.co.in 

Dr.G.Nagarajan 7586 nagarajan1963@yahoo.com 

Associate Professor 

Dr.M.R.Swaminathan 7567 mrswaminathan@gmail.com 

Dr. D. Ganesh  7583 ganvas12@annauniv.edu 

Assistant Professor 

Dr. C. Adhikesavan 7573 cadhikesavan@yahoo.com 

Laboratories 

Simulation Lab 7621 - 

I.C.Engines Lab 7569 - 

Wind Tunnel Lab 7568 - 

I.C.E. Office Room 7587 - 

Research Scholar Room 7622 - 

Conference Hall 7610 - 

mailto:icedivn@annauniv.edu
mailto:ganvas12@annauniv.edu
mailto:cadhikesavan@yahoo.com


INSTITUTE FOR ENERGY STUDIES 

 

Name & Designation 

Intercom 
Dial with 

      +044-2235 
(Eg: 0442235-7744) 

 

Email - ID 

Head of Division 7600 / 01  dires@annauniv.edu 

Office, IES 7597  

Professor 

Dr.R.Velraj 7607 velrajr@annauniv.edu 
 

Dr.M.Venkataramanan 7606 venkat@annauniv.edu 

Associate Professor 

Dr.G.Kumaresan 7604 gkumaresan@annauniv.edu 

Dr.D.Sangeetha 7602 sangeetha@annauniv.edu 

Teaching Fellow Room 7598  

Research Scholar Room 7599  

Laboratories   

Simulation Lab 7595 - 

Solar Lab 7596 - 

Project Staff 7603 - 

Library 7626 - 

 

 

AU-FRG Institute for CAD/CAM 

 

Name & Designation Intercom Email id 

Director 8051  

Office 8052 aufrgicc@gmail.com 

annacad@annauniv.edu 

Reception 8053  

Professor 

Dr.M. Pradeep Kumar 8051/9455 pradeep@annauniv.edu 

mailto:venkat@annauniv.edu
mailto:sangeetha@annauniv.edu
mailto:aufrgicc@gmail.com
mailto:annacad@annauniv.edu


Associate Professor    

Dr. R. Muruganandhan 8056 murugandesign@gmail.com 

Assistant Professor 

Dr. K.Malar Mohan         8057 malarmohank@gmail.com 

Dr. S. Ragavanantham        8054 ragav_anantham@annauniv.edu 

Laboratories 
Simulation Lab - - 

Energy Lab – I - - 

Energy Lab – II (Old Auto Lab 
Building) 

- - 

CAD lab      8055 - 
Research Scholar Room 
(Steam Lab) 

- - 

Research Scholar Room -  

Project office - - 

Library - - 

Conference Hall - - 

AC plant 8059 - 

 

 

REFRIGERATION AND AIRCONDITIONING 

 

Name & Designation Intercom Email id 

Head of the Division 7590  mechracofficeceg@gmail.com 

 Office, R &AC 7574  

Professor 

 Dr. D. Mohanlal  7609 dmlal_cryo@yahoo.com 

 Dr. R. Saravanan 7575 
rsaravanan@annauniv.edu 

Associate Professor  
 

 Dr. V. Kumaresan 7590 

kumaresanvm1973@gmail.com 

  Dr. P. Balachander 7577 
p_balachander@annauniv.edu 

Laboratories 

mailto:murugandesign@gmail.com
mailto:rsaravanan@annauniv.edu
mailto:kumaresanvm1973@gmail.com
mailto:p_balachander@annauniv.edu


 Heat Transfer Lab 7571 - 

 R & AC Lab (PG) 7576 - 

 Library 7591  

 R & AC Lab (UG) 7592 - 

 Simulation Lab 7593 - 

 Stores --- - 

 Research Scholar Room 7579 - 

Cryogenic / Psychometric                  

Test Facility 

7580 - 

  Linde Hall - - 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGINEERING DESIGN 

 

Name & Designation Intercom Email id 

Head of the Division 7656 / 9492 - 

Office, ED 7646 - 

Professor 

Dr.A.Elayaperumal 7649 profelaya@gmail.com 

Dr.K.Shanmuga Sundaram 7654 drkshanmugasundaram@annauniv.edu 

Associate Professor 

Dr.C.Balamurugan 7653 balamurugan.c@annauniv.edu  

Dr.S.Rashia Begum 7657 rashiabegum1979@gmail.com 

Assistant Professor   

Dr.G.Shibu 7650 shibuhce@gmail.com 

Dr.M.Vasumathi 7661 vasumathiramesh1@gmail.com 

mailto:profelaya@gmail.com
mailto:drkshanmugasundaram@
mailto:balamurugan.c@annauniv.edu


Tmt.N.MuthuMekala 7664 mekalagunalan@gmail.com 

Laboratories 

CAD Lab 7659 - 

NVH Lab 7648 - 

P.G.CAD Lab 7643 - 

Dynamics Lab 7645 - 

Draughtsman 7652 - 

Store Room 7658 - 

 

 

 

 

mailto:mekalagunalan@gmail.com

